ACP - EEC CONSULTATIVE ASSEMBLY

JOINT COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION

on the situation in Southern Africa

(adopted by the Joint Committee on 24 February 1983)

The Joint Committee meeting in Kingston (Jamaica) from 21 to 24 February 1983

- 1. Reaffirms and reconfirms entirely its previous resolutions and notably the resolution adopted by the Consultative Assembly on 4 November 1982 in Rome;
- 2. Strongly condemns the recent attacks by South Africa against its neighbouring states, especially against Lesotho;
- 3. Urges therefore the implementation as soon as possible of those measures called for in the resolution adopted by the Consultative Assembly on 4 November especially those regarding:
 - economic and humanitarian support for the Front Line States.
 - concrete measures putting pressure on the South African regime;
- 4. Directs its co-chairmen to forward this resolution to the ACP-EEC Council of Ministers, the Commission of the European Communities and the parliaments and governments of all the signatories to the Lomé Convention.

¹⁵ March 1983